
2015 Public Health Authorization Dental Services Report 

72 forms were returned out of 108 registered dental hygienists with a public health authorization by April 8, 2016. 

55 registered dental hygienists (RDH) reporting having a public health authorization for treating children and adults. 

12 RHDs reporting having a public health authorization for treating children. 6 RDHs did not identify which type of 

public authorization they hold. 

44 RDHs provided services in 2015, or 40.74% ofRDHs with a Public Health Authorization are utilizing the permit. 

Services were provided in 52 of93 counties in Nebraska. Services were provided in the following locations (number 

ofRDHs reporting the location type): 

Nursing Facility (11) 

Correctional Facility (1) 

School-Based Preventive Health Program (31) 

Federal, State, or Local Public Health Department or Clinic (7) 

Community Health Center (3) 

Similar Program or Agency that Services Primarily Public Health Care Programs Recipients (9) 

No services were provided in the following allowable settings: Hospital, Assisted Living Facility, Tribal Clinic, or 

Rural Health Clinic. Provided services are broken down by age range as seen in the tables below. 
/ 

2015 Preliminary Charting and Screening Breakdown By Age 
Total: 34,993 


Age 

Range 

<1 
1
2 

3-5 6-9 
10
14 

15
18 

19
20 

21
24 

25
34 

35
44 

45
54 

55
64 

65
74 

75
84 


85+

Total 

Service 

Provided 

442 955 6585 13776 7813 2324 181 461 509 200 807 198 328 255 159 



. 


2015 Oral Health Education to Recipient Breakdown Bv Age 
Total: 30,468 

Age 
Range 

<1 1-2 3-5 6-9 
10
14 

15
18 

19
20 

21
24 

25
34 

35
44 

45-
54 

55
64 

65
74 

75
84 

85+ 

Total 
Service 
Provided 

59 81 5509 14764 5122 1182 127 430 484 233 1281 263 391 331 211 

2015 Oral Health Education to Caregiver Breakdown By Age 
Total: 5,956 

Age 
Range 

<1 1-2 3-5 6-9 
10
14 

15
18 

19
20 

21
24 

25
34 

35-
44 

45
54 

55
64 

65
74 

75
84 

85+ 

Total 
Service 
Provided 

497 962 1576 1553 751 113 113 1 3 1 12 5 43 77 67 

Oral Health Education provided in a Group Setting: 4,852 presentations total 

The total number of workshops provided in 2015 is 4,798. Age information was not collected. 

The total number of in-service trainings in 2015 is 54. Age information was not collected. 




2015 Oral Prophylaxis Breakdown Bv Age 
Total: 1,963 

Age 
Range 

<I 1-2 3-5 6-9 
10
14 

15
18 

19
20 

21
24 

25
34 

35
44 

45
54 

55
64 

65
74 

75
84 

85+ 

Total 
Service 
Provided 

0 0 0 4 7 4 0 0 6 39 1149 156 251 202 85 

2015 Pulp Vitality Testing Breakdown By Age 
Total: 0 

Age 
Range 

<1 1-2 3
5 

6-9 
10
14 

15-18 19-20 21
24 

25
34 

35
44 

45
54 

55
64 

65
74 

75
84 

85+ 

Total 
Service 
Provided 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2015 Topical Fluorides Breakdown By Age 
Total: 25,716 

Age 
Range 

<1 1-2 3-5 
' 

6-9 
10
14 

15
18 

19
20 

21
24 

25
34 

35
44 

45
54 

55
64 

65
74 

75
84 

85+ 

Total 
ServiCe 
Provided 

167 985 5940 13239 2848 458 110 414 423 160 153 189 256 192 122 

2015 Sealants Breakdown By Age 
Total: 14,021 

Age 
Range 

<1 1-2 3-5 6-9 
10
14 

15
18 

19
20 

21
24 

25
34 

35
44 

45
54 

55
64 

65
74 

75
84 

85+ 

Total 
Service 
Provided 

0 0 1069 9992 2956 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2015 Advised Patient Breakdown by Age 
Total: 31,023 

Age 
Range 

<1 1-2 3-5 6-9 
10
14 

15
18 

19
20 

21
24 

25
34 

35
44 

45
54 

55-
64 

65
74 

75-
84 

85+ 

Total 
Service 
Provided 

495 1022 5174 15275 5464 178 458 476 145 171 133 189 141 82 0 




