2015 Public Health Authorization Dental Services Report

72 forms were returned out of 108 registered dental hygienists with a public health authorization by April 8, 2016. 55 registered dental hygienists (RDH) reporting having a public health authorization for treating children and adults. 12 RHDs reporting having a public health authorization for treating children. 6 RDHs did not identify which type of public authorization they hold.

44 RDHs provided services in 2015, or 40.74% of RDHs with a Public Health Authorization are utilizing the permit. Services were provided in 52 of 93 counties in Nebraska. Services were provided in the following locations (number of RDHs reporting the location type):

Nursing Facility (11)

Correctional Facility (1)

School-Based Preventive Health Program (31)

Federal, State, or Local Public Health Department or Clinic (7)

Community Health Center (3)

Similar Program or Agency that Services Primarily Public Health Care Programs Recipients (9) No services were provided in the following allowable settings: Hospital, Assisted Living Facility, Tribal Clinic, or Rural Health Clinic. Provided services are broken down by age range as seen in the tables below.

			2015 P	relimina	ry Cha	rting an	d Scr	ening	Break	down	By Ag	ge			
					100	Total	: 34,99	3							
Age Range	<1	1- 2	3-5	6-9	10- 14	15- 18	19- 20	21- 24	25- 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65- 74	75- 84	85+
Total Service Provided	442	955	6585	13776	7813	2324	181	461	509	200	807	198	328	255	159

			2015 (Oral Hea	lth Edu	cation	to Rec	ipient	Break	down	By Age				
						Total	: 30,46	8							
Age Range	<1	1-2	3-5	6-9	10- 14	15- 18	19- 20	21-	25 - 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65- 74	75- 84	85+
Total Service Provided	59	81	5509	14764	5122	1182	127	430	484	233	1281	263	391	331	211

			2015 O	ral Heal	th Edu	cation to	o Care	giver]	Break	down	By Ag	e			
						Total	: 5,956								
Age Range	<1	1-2	3-5	6-9	10- 14	15- 18	19- 20	21- 24	25- 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65- 74	75- 84	85+
Total Service Provided	497	962	1576	1553	751	113	113	1	3	1	12	5	43	77	67

Oral Health Education provided in a Group Setting: 4,852 presentations total

The total number of workshops provided in 2015 is 4,798. Age information was not collected.

The total number of in-service trainings in 2015 is 54. Age information was not collected.

				2015	Oral P	rophyla	xis Bre	eakdo	wn By	Age					
						Tota	1: 1,963	3							
Age Range	<1	1-2	3-5	6-9	10- 14	15- 18	19- 20	21- 24	25- 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65- 74	75- 84	85+
Total Service Provided	0	0	0	4	7	4	0	0	6	39	1149	156	251	202	85

				201	5 Pulp	Vitality '	Testing E	reakd	own B	y Age					
	-						Total: 0								
Age Range	<1	1-2	3- 5	6-9	10- 14	15-18	19-20	21- 24	25- 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65- 74	75- 84	85+
Total Service Provided	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

				2015	Topical	Fluori	des Bro	eakdov	wn By	Age					
		21.5	12			Total	: 25,71	6		0.00				11-	
Age Range	<1	1-2	3,-5	6-9	10- 14	15- 18	19- 20	21- 24	25- 34	35 - 44	45- 54	55- 64	65- 74	75- 84	85+
Total Service Provided	167	985	5940	13239	2848	458	110	414	423	160	153	189	256	192	122

				2	2015 Sea	lants I	Breakd	own B	y Age						
						Tota	1: 14,02	1							
Age Range	<1	1-2	3-5	6-9	10- 14	15- 18	19- 20	21- 24	25- 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65 - 74	75- 84	85+
Total Service Provided	0	0	1069	9992	2956	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

				2015	Advised	Patier	nt Brea	akdow	n by A	lge					
						Total:	31,02	3							
Age Range	<1	1-2	3-5	6-9	10- 14	15- 18	19- 20	21- 24	25- 34	35 - 44	45- 54	55- 64	65- 74	75- 84	85+
Total Service Provided	495	1022	5174	15275	5464	178	458	476	145	171	133	189	141	82	0